ACT Bridge Association

1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996

BFACT

1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023
2024

Mixed Pairs
Bill Hunt Olive Lott
Bill Hunt Olive Lott
Billy Cassidy Kay Poplawski
Billy Cassidy Kay Poplawski
Geoff Kolts Janet Speight

Dorothy Jesner
Dorothy Jesner
Dorothy Jesner
Dorothy Jesner
Elizabeth Havas
David Hoffman
Elizabeth Havas
Elizabeth Havas
Elizabeth Havas
David Hoffman
Bill Hunt
Beverley Carmichael
David Hoffman
Sue Coleman
Sue Coleman
David Hoffman
Sue Coleman
David Hoffman
Ron Cook

David Hoffman
Sue Coleman
Nola Church
Ron Cook

Pam Crichton
Paula Saxby
Hugh Grosvenor
Sheila Bird
Hugh Grosvenor
Liz Hurley

Hugh Grosvenor
Andy Creet

David Hoffman
Gytis Danta
Janet Kahler
Nola Church

Neil Ewart
Denise McKinnon
Denise McKinnon
Margaret Bourke
Denis Grahame
Bill Tutty
Margaret Bourke
Margaret Bourke
Margaret Bourke
Julia Hoffman
Earl Dudley
Margaret Bourke
Christy Geromboux
Margaret Bourke
Margaret Bourke
Not played

Not played

Not played

Not played

Peter Grant

George Jesner
George Jesner
George Jesner
George Jesner
George Havas
Julia Hoffman
George Havas
George Havas
George Havas
Julia Hoffman
Ann Johns

Alan Watson
Julia Hoffman
lan Robinson
lan Robinson
Julia Hoffman
lan Robinson
Julia Hoffman
Elizabeth Havas
Julia Hoffman
David Hudson
Hugh Hudson
Ailsa Tandy
Ross Crichton
Brian Thorp
Elizabeth Havas
Jon Hunt
Elizabeth Havas
Steven Hurley

Tina Grosvenor
Jill Tonkin

Julia Hoffman
Elizabeth Havas
Peter Kahler
David Hoffman
Janet Kahler
Peter Reynolds
Peter Reynolds
David Hoffman

Jennette Grahame
Jodi Tutty

David Hoffman
David Hoffman
David Hoffman
Stephen Mendick
Anne Powell
David Hoffman
Sebastian Yuen
David Hoffman
David Hoffman

Pam Crichton






