

ACT Bridge Association Mixed Pairs

1963	Bill Hunt	Olive Lott
1964	Bill Hunt	Olive Lott
1965	Billy Cassidy	Kay Poplawski
1966	Billy Cassidy	Kay Poplawski
1967	Geoff Kolts	Janet Speight
1968	Dorothy Jesner	George Jesner
1969	Dorothy Jesner	George Jesner
1970	Dorothy Jesner	George Jesner
1971	Dorothy Jesner	George Jesner
1972	Elizabeth Havas	George Havas
1973	David Hoffman	Julia Hoffman
1974	Elizabeth Havas	George Havas
1975	Elizabeth Havas	George Havas
1976	Elizabeth Havas	George Havas
1977	David Hoffman	Julia Hoffman
1978	Bill Hunt	Ann Johns
1979	Beverley Carmichael	Alan Watson
1980	David Hoffman	Julia Hoffman
1981	Sue Coleman	Ian Robinson
1982	Sue Coleman	Ian Robinson
1983	David Hoffman	Julia Hoffman
1984	Sue Coleman	Ian Robinson
1985	David Hoffman	Julia Hoffman
1986	Ron Cook	Elizabeth Havas
1987	David Hoffman	Julia Hoffman
1988	Sue Coleman	David Hudson
1989	Nola Church	Hugh Hudson
1990	Ron Cook	Ailsa Tandy
1991	Pam Crichton	Ross Crichton
1992	Paula Saxby	Brian Thorp
1993	Hugh Grosvenor	Elizabeth Havas
1994	Sheila Bird	Jon Hunt
1995	Hugh Grosvenor	Elizabeth Havas
1996	Liz Hurley	Steven Hurley

BFACT

1997	Hugh Grosvenor	Tina Grosvenor
1998	Andy Creet	Jill Tonkin
1999	--	
2000	David Hoffman	Julia Hoffman
2001	Gytis Danta	Elizabeth Havas
2002	Janet Kahler	Peter Kahler
2003	Nola Church	David Hoffman
2004	Neil Ewart	Janet Kahler
2005	Denise McKinnon	Peter Reynolds
2006	Denise McKinnon	Peter Reynolds
2007	Margaret Bourke	David Hoffman
2008	--	
2009	Denis Grahame	Jennette Grahame
2010	Bill Tutty	Jodi Tutty
2011	Margaret Bourke	David Hoffman
2012	Margaret Bourke	David Hoffman
2013	Margaret Bourke	David Hoffman
2014	Julia Hoffman	Stephen Mendick
2015	Earl Dudley	Anne Powell
2016	Margaret Bourke	David Hoffman
2017	Christy Geromboux	Sebastian Yuen
2018	Margaret Bourke	David Hoffman
2019	Margaret Bourke	David Hoffman
2020	Not played	
2021	Not played	
2022	Not played	
2023	Not played	
2024	Peter Grant	Pam Crichton

